Tabulation of Bids

Awarded to:	Date Awarded:	Amount Awarded
Meise Construction Inc PO Box 118 Sauk City, WI 53583	08/22/22	\$ 3,309,199.95

	Project Manage	r: Wendy Hottenstein	Consultant:	Westwood
State of Wisconsin	Airport:	Tri-County Regional Airport	Bid Date:	3/17/2022
Department of Transportation	Project:	Drainage Improvements	Bid Time:	2:00 P.M.
Bureau of Aeronautics	Bid for:	AIP 3-55-0126-13 / LNR10013	DBE Goals:	5.00%

DESCRIPTION:			PO	Meise Construction Inc PO Box 118 Sauk City, WI 53583		& Sons Inc x 40 deal Rd	817	oad & Stone Inc 7 Main St iille, WI 53006		
Base Bid: Off-Airport Ditches						e, WI 53809				
Bid Item	Description	Quantity U	nit Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P152.010	COMMON EXCAVATION	202,000 C	Y \$4.10	\$828,200.00	\$5.39	\$1,088,780.00	\$4.75	\$959,500.00		
619.1000	MOBILIZATION - BASE BID	1 EA	CH \$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$89,746.00	\$89,746.00	\$192,750.00	\$192,750.00		
642.5201	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	1 EA	CH \$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		
203.0100	REMOVING SMALL PIPE CULVERTS	8 EA	CH \$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$275.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00		
P159.010	SITE FINISHING	1 L	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		
305.0120	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4-INCH	882 TO	ON \$13.00	\$11,466.00	\$18.00	\$15,876.00	\$14.70	\$12,965.40		
P402.514	HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S (LOWER COURSE)	150 TC	ON \$214.00	\$32,100.00	\$213.86	\$32,079.00	\$213.86	\$32,079.00		
P402.514	HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S (UPPER COURSE)	150 TC	ON \$214.00	\$32,100.00	\$213.86	\$32,079.00	\$213.86	\$32,079.00		
P603.010	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT	90 G	AL \$10.00	\$900.00	\$2.92	\$262.80	\$2.92	\$262.80		
P620.120	PAINTING WHITE EPOXY	100 S	F \$59.35	\$5,935.00	\$59.35	\$5,935.00	\$59.35	\$5,935.00		
P620.320	PAINTING YELLOW EPOXY	25 S	F \$59.35	\$1,483.75	\$59.35	\$1,483.75	\$59.35	\$1,483.75		
690.0150	SAWING ASPHALT	350 L	F \$3.45	\$1,207.50	\$2.25	\$787.50	\$2.25	\$787.50		
P646.010	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS	1 L	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00		
522.0160	CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS III 60-INCH	636 L	F \$256.00	\$162,816.00	\$286.50	\$182,214.00	\$332.00	\$211,152.00		
522.2338	CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE HE-III 38X60-INCH	900 L	F \$210.00	\$189,000.00	\$207.75	\$186,975.00	\$256.00	\$230,400.00		
522.2353	CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE HE-III 53x83-INCH	78 L	F \$346.00	\$26,988.00	\$376.00	\$29,328.00	\$458.00	\$35,724.00		
522.2638	APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE HE 38X60-INCH	8 EA	CH \$2,816.00	\$22,528.00	\$2,627.50	\$21,020.00	\$2,614.00	\$20,912.00		
522.2653	APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE HE 53X83-INCH	2 EA	CH \$4,445.00	\$8,890.00	\$4,062.50	\$8,125.00	\$4,368.00	\$8,736.00		
628.1504	SILT FENCE	15,195 L	F \$1.40	\$21,273.00	\$1.45	\$22,032.75	\$1.75	\$26,591.25		
628.1520	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	15,195 L	F \$0.20	\$3,039.00	\$0.10	\$1,519.50	\$0.01	\$151.95		

DESCRIPTION:				struction Inc	H. James	& Sons Inc	Michels R	oad & Stone Inc			
		PO Box 118		Box 40		817 Main St					
Paga Pid: O	Raca Rid: Off Airport Ditchas		Sauk City, WI 53583		4624 Ideal Rd Fennimore, WI 53809		Brownsville, WI 53006				
Base Bid: Off-Airport Ditches											
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
628.1905	MOBILIZATIONS EROSION CONTROL	9	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00		
628.1910	MOBILIZATIONS EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL	5	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$5.00		
628.2008	EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I TYPE B	103,700	SY	\$1.55	\$160,735.00	\$1.25	\$129,625.00	\$1.50	\$155,550.00		
628.7504	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	485	LF	\$4.50	\$2,182.50	\$3.50	\$1,697.50	\$7.00	\$3,395.00		
628.7560	TRACKING PADS	8	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00		
T905.015	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	103,700	SY	\$0.68	\$70,516.00	\$1.07	\$110,959.00	\$1.10	\$114,070.00		
629.0210	FERTILIZER, TYPE B	73	CWT	\$79.00	\$5,767.00	\$85.00	\$6,205.00	\$65.00	\$4,745.00		
630.0200	SEEDING, TEMPORARY	4,165	LB	\$2.75	\$11,453.75	\$3.00	\$12,495.00	\$3.00	\$12,495.00		
630.0120	SEEDING MIXTURE NO. 20	4,165	LB	\$8.75	\$36,443.75	\$7.65	\$31,862.25	\$7.75	\$32,278.75		
X908.021	HYDRO-MULCHING, DOUBLE RATE	11,850	SY	\$1.30	\$15,405.00	1	\$12,442.50	\$0.95	\$11,257.50		
645.0120	GEOTEXTILE TYPE HR	5,090	SY	\$2.00	\$10,180.00	\$3.00	\$15,270.00	\$3.50	\$17,815.00		
643.5000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	EA	\$15,136.00	\$15,136.00	\$13,162.00	\$13,162.00	\$44,740.00	\$44,740.00		
201.0105	CLEARING	1	STA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
201.0205	GRUBBING	1	STA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
606.0200	RIPRAP MEDIUM	2,640	CY	\$75.00	\$198,000.00	\$44.00	\$116,160.00	\$52.00	\$137,280.00		
X001.001	IRRIGATION ADJUSTMENTS	1	LS	\$470,000.00	\$470,000.00	\$442,833.00	\$442,833.00	\$461,548.00	\$461,548.00		
X109.030	ELECTRICAL UTILITY SERVICE	20,000	DOL	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00		
Base Bid	Total			İ	\$2,483,695.25		\$2,659,505.55		\$2,833,388.90		\$0.00

DESCRIPTION:		Meise Construction Inc		H. James	& Sons Inc	Michels R	oad & Stone Inc				
				PO Box 118 Sauk City, WI 53583			x 40		7 Main St		
Base Bid: O	ff-Airport Ditches			Sauk Oily	7, WI 33363		deal Rd e, WI 53809	Brownsv	ville, WI 53006		
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
DESCRIPT				Miese Cor	struction Inc		& Sons Inc		oad & Stone Inc		
					3ox 118 /, WI 53583		x 40		7 Main St		
Alternate A	Bid: On-Airport Ditches			Gauk Oily	, 111 33303		deal Rd e, WI 53809	Brownsv	/ille, WI 53006		
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P152.010	COMMON EXCAVATION	50,000	CY	\$5.00	\$250,000.00	\$9.50	\$475,000.00	\$6.90	\$345,000.00		
619.2000	MOBILIZATION - ALTERNATE A	1	EACH	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$162,050.00	\$162,050.00		
P160.110	REMOVE ASPHALT SURFACE	230	SY	\$2.00	\$460.00	\$5.00	\$1,150.00	\$5.00	\$1,150.00		
305.0120	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4-INCH	50	TON	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$14.70	\$735.00		
P402.613	HMA PAVEMENT 3 MT 58-28 S	50	TON	\$184.00	\$9,200.00	\$183.34	\$9,167.00	\$183.34	\$9,167.00		
P402.614	HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28 S	50	TON	\$184.00	\$9,200.00	\$183.34	\$9,167.00	\$183.34	\$9,167.00		
P603.010	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT	25	GAL	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$5.39	\$134.75	\$5.39	\$134.75		
P620.311	PAINTING YELLOW, WATERBORNE, TYPE I	25	SF	\$102.00	\$2,550.00	\$102.00	\$2,550.00	\$102.00	\$2,550.00		
P620.710	REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADATION A	6	LB	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$1.00	\$6.00		
690.0150	SAWING ASPHALT	140	LF	\$6.24	\$873.60	\$2.25	\$315.00	\$2.25	\$315.00		
P643.010	AIRPORT CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$10,120.00	\$10,120.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$15,825.00	\$15,825.00		
X643.020	BARRICADES AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS AREA	1,020	DAYS	\$2.40	\$2,448.00	\$2.40	\$2,448.00	\$0.20	\$204.00		
P646.020	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00		
521.3136	CULVERT PIPE CORRUGATED STEEL 36- INCH	192	LF	\$145.00	\$27,840.00	\$104.85	\$20,131.20	\$105.00	\$20,160.00		
521.1036	APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE STEEL, 36-INCH	8	EACH	\$1,120.00	\$8,960.00	\$890.00	\$7,120.00	\$840.00	\$6,720.00		
522.2429	CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE HE-IV 29X45-INCH	272	LF	\$178.00	\$48,416.00	\$180.85	\$49,191.20	\$235.00	\$63,920.00		
522.2629	APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE HE 29X45-INCH	4	EACH	\$2,080.00	\$8,320.00	\$1,720.00	\$6,880.00	\$2,038.00	\$8,152.00		
D705.306	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN END SECTION 6- INCH	3	EACH	\$1,230.00	\$3,690.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00		
628.1504	SILT FENCE	1,200	LF	\$1.40	\$1,680.00	\$1.45	\$1,740.00	\$1.95	\$2,340.00		
628.1520	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	1,200	LF	\$0.20	\$240.00	\$0.10	\$120.00	\$0.01	\$12.00		
628.1905	MOBILIZATIONS EROSION CONTROL	6	EACH	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00		
628.1910	MOBILIZATIONS EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL	4	EACH	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$4.00		
628.2008	EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I TYPE B	96,300	SY	\$1.55	\$149,265.00	\$1.25	\$120,375.00	\$1.50	\$144,450.00		
628.7504	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	1,000	LF	\$4.50	\$4,500.00	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00		

DESCRIPTION:				struction Inc		& Sons Inc		oad & Stone Inc			
			Sauk City, WI 53583		Box 40 4624 Ideal Rd		Brownsville, WI 53006				
Base Bid: Off-Airport Ditches				oddin only, wil occor		Fennimore, WI 53809		Diownsville, Wi 33000			
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
628.7555	CULVERT PIPE CHECKS	27	EACH	\$16.00	\$432.00	\$18.00	\$486.00	\$17.00	\$459.00		
628.7560	TRACKING PADS	4	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00		
T905.015	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	129,750	SY	\$0.86	\$111,585.00	\$0.70	\$90,825.00	\$1.10	\$142,725.00		
629.0210	FERTILIZER, TYPE B	82	CWT	\$79.00	\$6,478.00	\$85.00	\$6,970.00	\$65.00	\$5,330.00		
630.0200	SEEDING, TEMPORARY	3,505	LB	\$2.75	\$9,638.75	\$3.00	\$10,515.00	\$3.00	\$10,515.00		
630.0120	SEEDING MIXTURE NO. 20	4,675	LB	\$8.75	\$40,906.25	\$7.65	\$35,763.75	\$7.75	\$36,231.25		
X908.021	HYDRO-MULCHING, DOUBLE RATE	33,500	SY	\$1.30	\$43,550.00	\$0.85	\$28,475.00	\$0.90	\$30,150.00		
X001.009	LOCATE, TEST, AND PROTECT EXISTING AND NEW CIRCUITS	1	LS	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		
L110.242	ELECTRICAL DUCT TYPE II 4-INCH 2-WAY	170	LF	\$52.33	\$8,896.10	\$45.50	\$7,735.00	\$45.50	\$7,735.00		
201.0105	CLEARING	5	STA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00		
201.0205	GRUBBING	5	STA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00		
X161.001	REMOVE AND REPLACE FENCE	425	LF	\$7.00	\$2,975.00	\$3.50	\$1,487.50	\$8.50	\$3,612.50		
Alternat	e A Bid Total				\$825,504.70		\$937,502.40		\$1,078,219.50		\$0.00
Base Bid Total \$2,483,695,25 \$2,650,505,55 \$2,833,388,90											
					\$2,483,695.25		\$2,659,505.55		\$2,833,388.90		\$0.00
	e A Total				\$825,504.70		\$937,502.40		\$1,078,219.50		\$0.00
	TOTAL s Base Bid and Alternate A)				\$3,309,199.95		\$3,597,007.95		\$3,911,608.40		\$0.00